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Quantum Design GmbH - Im Tiefen See 58 - 64293 Darmstadt

Slovak Academy of Science
Astronomical Institute

Our Tax No.

05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA Your Order Date
SLOWAKEI Your Order No.

VAT-/UST-ID
Customer No.
Invoice No.

Our Order No.
Official in charge
Date

" Invoice No. 84423/56299

Item

Part no, Description Quantity Unit

@} Quantum Design

EUREOPE

Quantum Design GmbH

Im Tiefen See 58, 64293 Darmstadt
Tel.: +49 6151 88060

Fax: +49 6151 8806920

E-Mail: germany@qd-europe.com
www.qd-europe.com
VAT-/USt-IdNr. DE 284734472

007 225 81010
28.10.21
83/2021

SK2021212512
610380

84423

171556

Jérg Tobisch/sue
06.12.21

Unit price/EUR  Discount Total/EUR

10

20

JOHN-B-M46x0.75 1 pe(s)
John/Bessel B Filter

CWL: 440nm

Bandwidth: 100 nm (nom.)
Transmission: >55% (min.)
Thickness: 5.0 mm (+0.1/-0.1 mm)
TWF: 1/4 Lambda per 25 mm
Parallel: 30 arc sec or better

AR coatings: Both exterior surfaces
Mount: M46 x 0.75 cam Ring

TX curve

country of origin: USA
Harmonized Tariff: 90022000

JOHN-B-31M 1 pc
John/Bessel B Filter

CWL: 440nm

Bandwidth: 100 nm (nom.)

Transmission: >55% (min.)

Diameter: 31.0 mm (+0/-0.25 mm); mounted
Thickness: 5.0 mm (+0.1/-0.1 mm)

TWF: 1/4 Lambda per 25 mm

Parallel: 30 arc sec or better

AR coatings: Both exterior surfaces

Tx curve

country of origin: USA
Harmonized Tariff: 90019000900

780,00 780,00

433,00 433,00

Quantum Designh GmbH, Unterneh uppe der Qi Deslgn International. Registriert beim Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 6538, Geschaftsfubrer: Dr. Jiirgen Schiiitter.
Es gelten unsere all i Geschaft: ingungen. Abwei Einkal i gen wird widersprochen. Siehe: www.qd-europe.com/agb

Part of Quanturn Design International. Commercial reglster Darmstadt HRB 6538, Managing director: Dr. Jirgen Schilitter,

" Our general terms and conditions apply. Deviating or supplemental terms are rejected, See:www.qd-europe.com /gte.

: Euro:Commerzbank AG, IBAN: DE 22 5088 0050 0206 7985 00, BIC: DRESDEFF 508, ! Page . 1
FEAOE 5878 US-Dollar: Postbank Saarbriicken, IBAN: DE 91 5901 0066 0900 1066 69, BIC: PBNKDEFF. "




Quantum Design GmbH - Im Tiefen See 58 - 64293 Darmstadt

Slovak Academy of Science

Ast

05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA
SLOWAKEI

ronomical Institute

Our Tax No.
Your Order Date
Your Order No.

VAT-/UST-ID
Customer No.
Invoice No.

Our Order No.
Official in charge
Date

Invoice No. 84423/56299

Item

Part no. Description Quantity Unit

EUROPE

Quantum Design GmbH
Im Tiefen See 58, 64293 Darmstadt
Tel.:+49 6151 88060
Fax: +49 6151 8806920
E-Mail: germany@qd-europe.com
www.qd-europe.com
VAT-/USt-IdNr. DE 284734472

007 225 81010
28.10.21
83/2021

SK2021212512
610380

84423

171556

Jérg Tobisch/sue
06.12.21

Unit price/EUR  Discount

Q Quantum Design

Total/EUR

30

40

™

JOHN-V-31M 1 pc
John/Bessel V Filter

CWL: 520nm

Bandwidth: 90 nm (nom.)

Transmission: >70% (min.)

Diameter: 31.0 mm (+0/-0.25 mm); mounted
Thickness: 5.0 mm (+0.1/-0.1 mm)

TWF: 1/4 Lambda per 25 mm

Parallel: 30 arc sec o better

AR coatings: Both exterior surfaces

Tx curve

country of origin: USA
Harmonized Tariff: 90019000900

John-R-31M 1 p(c)
John/Bessel R Filter

CWL: 630 nm (nom.)

FWHM: 120 nm (nom.)
Transmission: > 70%

Thickness: 5.0 mm +/- 0.1 mm
Size: 31mm, mounted in Ring

TWF: 1/4 wave or better per 25 mm
Parallelism: 30 arcsec or better
Surface Quality:60/40 S/D

Tx curve

country of origin: USA
Harmonized Tariff: 90022000

Es gelten unsere all Gesct

Euro:Commerzbank AG, IBAN: DE 22 5088 0050 0206 7985 00, BIC: DRESDEFF 508,
US-Dollar: Postbank Saarbriicken, IBAN: DE 91 5901 0066 0900 1066 69, 8IC: PBNKDEFF.

% GG 347

433,00

433,00

433,00

433,00

Quantum Design GmbH, Unternehmensgruppe der Quantum Design International. Registriert beim Amtsgericht. Darmstadt HRB 6538. Geschaftsfithrer: Dr. Jlirgen Schiditter.
il 3 i Abweichenden Einkaufsbedingungen wird widersprochen. Siehe: www.qd-europe.com/agh
Part of Quantum Design International, Commercial register Darmstadt HRB 6538, Managing director: Dr. Jiirgen Schiiitter,

Our general terms and conditions apply. Deviating or supplemental terms are rejected. See:www,qd-europe.com /gtc,



) “Quantum Design

EURQPE

Quantum Design GmbH

Im Tiefen See 58, 64293 Darmstadt
) Tel.:+49 6151 B8060

: Fax: +49 6151 8806920

E-Mail: germany@qd-europe,com

www.qd-europe.com

VAT-/USt-IdNr. DE 284734472

Quantum Design GmbH - Im Tiefen See 58 - 64293 Darmstadt

Slovak Academy of Science
Astronomical Institute

Our Tax No. : 007 225 81010
05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA Your Order Date : 28.10.21
SLOWAKEI Your Order No. . 83/2021
VAT-/UST-ID : SK2021212512
Customer No. : 610380
Invoice No. . 84423
Our Order No. ;171556
Official in charge : J6rg Tobisch/sue
Date ¢ 06.12.21
Invoice No. 84423/56299
Item Part no. Description Quantity Unit Unit price/EUR Discount Total/EUR
50 John-I-31M 1 pc(s) 433,00 433,00

John / Bessel I Filter

CWL: 900 nm (nom.)

FWHM: 300 nm (nom.)
Transmission: > 70%

Diameter: 31mm , mounted
Thickness: 5.0 mm +/- 0.1 mm
TWF: Lambda/4 or better per 25 mm
Parallel: 30arc sec or better

AR coating on all exterior surfaces
TX curve

country of origin:  USA
Harmonized Tariff: 90022000

60 FPA 1 pc. 38,00 38,00
Packing and shipping charges

country of origin:
Harmonized Tariff:

Quantum Design GmbH, Unternehmensgruppe der Quantum Design International. Registriert belm Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 6538. Geschaftsflihrer: Dr. Jirgen Schlitter.
Es gelten unsere all inen Geschaftsbedi Abweichenden Einkaufshedingungen wird widersprochen, Siehe: www.qd-europe.com/agb
Part of Quantum Design International. Commercial register Darmstadt HRB 6538. Managing directar; Dr. Jirgen Schiltter.
Our general terms and conditions apply. Deviating or supplemental terms are rejected. See:www.qd-europe.com /gtc.
) Euro:Commerzbank AG, IBAN: DE 22 5088 0050 0206 7985 00, BIC: DRESDEFF 508, Pa e: 3
o 1 VG B P US-Dollar: Postbank Saarbriicken, IBAN: DE 91 5901 D066 G900 1066 69, BIC: PBNKDEFF. g N




: ° Quantum Design

EURAPE

Quantum Design GmbH

Im Tiefen See 58, 64293 Darmstadt
¢ Tel.:4+49 6151 88060

- Fax: +49 6151 8806920

E-Mail: germany@aqd-europe.com

www.qd-europe.com

VAT-/USt-IdNr. DE 284734472

Quantum Design GmbH - Im Tiefen See 58 - 64293 Darmstadt

Slovak Academy of Science
Astronomical Institute

‘ Our Tax No. 1 007 225 81010
05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA Your Order Date : 28.10.21
SLOWAKEI Your Order No. : 8372021
VAT-/UST-ID ¢ SK2021212512
Customer No. : 610380
Invoice No. 1 84423
Our Order No. : 171556
Official in charge : Jérg Tobisch/sue
Date : 06.12.21
Invoice No. 84423/56299
It.em Part no. Description Quantity Unit Unit price/EUR Discount Total/EUR
Net value EUR 2.550,00
Discount EUR
Subtotal EUR 2.550,00
Freight EUR
EUR
Total net value EUR 2.550,00
VAT EUR
Amount Total EUR 2.550,00
Date of packing list:
06.12.2021 Packing List No.: 399137
Shipped by GLS
Terms of delivery DAP (Tatranska Lomnica) Incoterms 2010
Terms of payment 30 days net.

Payable without deduction EUR 2.550,00 latest at 05.01.2022

This is an intra-community shipment.

Es gelten unsere all 1en Geschaft wird widersprochen, Siehe: www,qd-europe.com/agb
Part of Quantum Design International. Commercial reglster Darmstadt HRB 6538, Managing director: Dr. Jirgen Schittter,
Our general terms and conditions apply. Deviating or supplemental terms are rejected. See:www.qd-europe. com /gte.

]é Quantum Deslgn GmbH, Untemehmensgruppe der Quantum DESIQH Internatlona| Registriert beim Amtsgericht Darstadt HRB 6538, Geschaftsfithrer: Dr. Jirgen Schldtter.

Euro:Commerzbank AG, IBAN: DE 22 5088 0050 0206 7985 00, BIC: DRESDEFF 508. Page . 4
US-Dollar: Postbank Saarbriicken, IBAN: DE 91 5901 0066 0900 1066 69, BIC: PBNKDEFF. "
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G Quantum Design

EUROPE

Quantum Design GmbH
Im Tiefen See 58, 64293 Darmstadt
Tel.:+49 6151 88060

¢ : Fax: +49 6151 8806920
E-Mail: germany@qd-europe.com

. www.qd-europe.com

VAT-/USt-IdNr. DE 284734472

Quantum Design GmbH - Im Tlefen See 58 - 64293 Darmstadt

Slovak Academy of Science
Astronomical Institute

Our Tax No. 007 225 81010
05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA Your Order Date 28.10.21
SLOWAKEI Your Order No. 83/2021

VAT-/UST-ID SK2021212512

Customer No. 610380

Invoice No. 84423

Our Order No. 171556

Official in charge J6rg Tobisch/sue

Date 06.12.21

Invoice No. 84423/56299

Item Part no. Description

Quantity Unit

Unit price/EUR Discount

Total/EUR

In case of commercial questions, please contact Mrs. Sevinc Ustiin
phone: +49/6151/8806-477, E-mail: uestuen@qd-europe.com

In case of technical questions, please contact Mr.Jérg Tobisch,
phone: +49/6151/8806-50, E-mail: Tobisch@qd-europe.com

Export cl :

The export or re-export of these goods is subject to both the applicable export control laws and regulations of
the EU and the USA and national legislation. These regulations are an integral part of the contract. The
customer confirms that his company complies with these regulations. Violation or circumvention of the
mentioned export regulations is prohibited and punishable by law!

WEEE/ROHS: According to the German Electricity Act (ElektroG) §2 (2)9., WEEE 2012/19/EU 2.(4) and RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU article (4) j, the above mentioned electronic products are listed as: "Equipment
specifically designed solely for the purposes of research and development and only made available on a
business-to-business basis". As such they are exempt from certain restrictions.

Pursuant to §19.1 of the act, you hereby agree that any costs for the disposal of the products are not included
in the price and that the sole responsibility for the disposal lies with you as the buyer. Should you not be able
to take care of the disposal yourself, we will be happy to dispose of them on your behalf or provide you with
addresses of qualified disposal companies. Quantum Design is registered as a trademark with the German
foundation for old electric products (EAR Stiftung) under registration no. DE 76652923,

Delivery Address: Customer/Client:
610380 610380
Slovak Academy of Science Slovak Academy of Science
Astronomical Institute Astronomical Institute
Mr. Marek Husarik

05960 TATRANSKA LOMNICA
05960 Tatranska Lomnica SLOWAKEI

Slowakei

Quantum Design GmbH, Unternehmensgruppe der Quantum Design International. Registriert beim Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 6538. Geschéftsfilhrer: Dr. Jiirgen Schliitter.

Es gelten unsere all i i 1gen. Abweichenden Einkaufsbedingungen wird widersprochen. Siehe: www.qd-europe.com/agh

Part of Quantum Design International. Commercial register Darmstadt HRB 6538, Managing director: Dr. Jirgen Schliitter.

Our general terms and condltions apply. Devlating or supplemental terms are rejected, See:www.qd-europe.com /gtc.

Euro:Commerzbank AG, IBAN: DE 22 5088 0050 0206 7985 00, BIC: DRESDEFF 508, Pag e: 5
US-Dollar: Postbank Saarbriicken, IBAN: DE 91 5901 0066 0900 1066 69, BIC: PBNKDEFF. N




